

## Aliamanu Middle School Launches New SmartLab STEM Program

Innovative STEM Lab Sparks Creativity and Prepares Students for Real-World Challenges

HONOLULU, HI, UNITED STATES, December 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Aliamanu Middle School proudly announced the launch of its cuttingedge SmartLab STEM program during a ribbon-cutting ceremony on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The innovative SmartLab provides students with access to hands-on, real-world learning experiences designed to foster critical thinking, creativity, and collaboration—key skills needed to excel in the modern workforce.



Student at Aliamanu Middle School working on Robotics Project

"Our new SmartLab will provide all of our students learning opportunities they would not get in a traditional class setting," said Principal Albert Hetrick. "We are so excited for these experiences to come."

"

Our new SmartLab will provide all of our students learning opportunities they would not get in a traditional class setting" Principal Albert Hetrick

Aliamanu's SmartLab is part of a forward-thinking initiative to connect STEM learning with real-world career pathways. Through the program, students explore the intersection of science, technology, engineering, and math across industries such as healthcare, business, and manufacturing.

"Bringing this SmartLab together for students to explore, be creative, and learn has been an amazing journey," shared Cheryl Fontes, School Administrative Services Assistant. "Watching the transformation from an idea to a vibrant space filled with tools and technology that spark curiosity and innovation has been truly rewarding."

The program is designed to develop both academic knowledge and essential durable skills such as critical thinking, communication, and problem-solving. By engaging students in open-ended, hands-on challenges, the SmartLab empowers learners to connect their studies with future career opportunities.

"SmartLab empowers our learners by opening doors created by student curiosity, providing meaningful learning opportunities driven by intrinsic motivation," said Ian Pelayo, SmartLab Facilitator.

Bryan Kind, Head of Product and Academics at SmartLab Learning, emphasized the transformative potential of the program: "Our STEM programs are designed to empower students by helping them explore realworld challenges in ways that are both engaging and developmentally appropriate. We want students to see themselves as innovators, problemsolvers, and future leaders who can apply their knowledge to industries crucial to both local communities and the global economy."

Aliamanu Middle School is thrilled to be part of this initiative and looks forward to the positive impact it will have on students, teachers, and the wider community.



Student at Aliamanu Middle School showing off SmartLab



New State-of-the-art SmartLab at Aliamanu Middle School

## $00000 \ 00000000 \ 000000 \ 000000$

Aliamanu Middle School is a public school located in Honolulu, Hawaii, serving approximately 850 students in grades 7-8. The school's mission is to provide all students with a safe, caring environment that promotes academic success, character development, and responsible

citizenship. To learn more about Aliamanu Middle School and to see highlights from the SmartLab® ribbon-cutting ceremony, visit their website at www.aliamanumiddleschool.org.

## $00000\ 00000000\ 00000000\ 0000000$

Creative Learning Systems®, the pioneer of SmartLab® programs, has been transforming education since 1987 by creating hands-on, project-based learning environments. SmartLab® equips students to thrive with future-ready STEM solutions through engaging, student-led experiences, aligned curriculum, and comprehensive professional development. Our mission is to empower today's students to become tomorrow's leaders, prepared to address the complex challenges of our evolving world. To learn more, visit <a href="www.smartlablearning.com">www.smartlablearning.com</a>.

Noel Johnson
Creative Learning Systems
+1 303-772-6400
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765839254

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.